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3. Re: Letter dated July 16, 1973 from Mr.. H.N. Losh, 
Director of Planning, Greater Vancouver Regional District 
Archaeological Sites in Burnaby 

Appearing on the Agenda for the August 6, 1973 Council meeting is a 
copy of a letter dated July i6, 1973 from Mr. H.N. Lash, Director of 
Planning, GVRD, addressed to t:he Municipal Clerk in whic!-1 he encloses 
a list of archaeological sites in the Greater Vancouver area, and 
asking that these sites be excluded from development. 

The following is a copy of the report dated August 1, 1973 from the 
Planning Director in .this respect. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

THAT this.matter be tabled pending a response from Mr. B.0. Simonsen, 
·. Prov_incial Archaeologist,to Mr. Parr's letter of July 31, 1973; and 

THAT a copy of this report item be forwarded to the Century Park 
· Museum Association and the Parks and Recreation Commission. 

* ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * 
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
1 AUGUST, 1973 

. . . . . ' 

SUBJECT: ARCHAEOLOGICAL. sriES 

· BACKGROUND 

· The Corporation has received a submission from the Greater Vancouver 
. Regicmal District containing aJist of archaeological sites within the 
· Greater Vancouver Area along with a request that the view of the Provin­
~ial i\rchae_ologist that these sites should, if possible, be excluded from 

.development, be drawn to the attention of the Municipal Council. 

B. THE RELEVANCE TO BURNABY 

From a regional perspective, Burnaby has a limited involvement in this 
matter in that only two of the 126 sites withiri the Greater Vancouver Area 
are situated within this Municipality. These are described as "shell midden" 
areas and are r·eferenced as sites Dh Rr 10 and Dh Rr 14, Site Dh Rr 10 
is situated on the south shore of Burrarcl Inlet in the immediate vicinity of 
the Gulf Oil Refinery dock and just west of the Port Moody Municipal 
boundary. Site Dh Rr 14 is described as being located in South Burnaby at 
4959 Victory Street. ·However, a chock of Municipal records does not in­
dicate a parcel with that property address. In order to clarify this matter, 
the ntinchcg_ letter has been sent to the Provincial Archaeologist, Mr. B. 0, 
Simonsen, requesting a confirmation of t,hc listed property clcscription, and 
as well, further particulars conc:cr.ning the archaeological significance and 
rel.ative importance of these sites, . 

C, SUMl\-lAHY 

lt hns been noted that the Provlnclnl /\rchaool.oglR! feels thrtt tho two sltes 
Jn quoslion Hhoultl, if possihlo, bu oxcluclcd fr<.11n .urbn.n dovclopmont, 



Archaeological Sites (contd,) 
.... 

The degree to which one might share this position logically relates to the· 
scientific value of these areas n.ncl a desire or sense of obligation io preserve 
them a(jl archaeological specimens. In that shell middens arc apparently not 
too w1common in the region, it would seem that the sites within Burnaby 
should be of particular importance to warrant any attempts by the· Municipality 

" to p1·eclnde their possible development. It is for this reason that a statement 
concernin~ their relative eignificance has been requested and will be made 
available for the Council upon its receipt, for their Sltbsequent consideration. 

D, RECOMMENDATION 

!tis recommended THAT this matter be brought forward for consideration 
at a time when the requested additional information has been made available 

,, 

to the Corporation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/} ' ' ' 

!h ,(J/l ' 
I I "J tVV\..._/

1 

A. L. Parr, · 
DffiECTOR OF PLANNING 

.-. l~c. Municipal Manager't:1 
c~c. Mr. ,T;Scott, t:1 

Executive Director, 
··.·. Century Park Museum Association, 

·. 4950 .Deer Lake Avenue, · 

, Burnaby 1~ B. C. 
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MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 59 .... 
COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 6/73 

THE CORPORATION Of THE DISTRICT OP BURNABY 
MUNICIPAL. HALL 

4949 CANADA WAY, 
BURNABY 2. B.C 

,... 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
-- .- ... 

. ----- .. ---·---,--~ .. ·----·. TELEPHONE 299,7211 

Mr. B. O. Simonsen, 
Provincial Archaeologist, 
Box 200, 
Parliament Buildings, 

· yictoria, B. c. 

Dear Sir: 

Re: Archaeological Sites 

July 31, 1973 

n has been rioted that two sites of suggested archaeological significance 
are situated within the· Municipality of Burnaby. These have been described 

· inthe materials forwarded as 11Shell Midden" arcaf'tand are referenced as 

sites Dh Rr 10 and Dh Rr 14. 

- . In the accompanying descriptive materials, site Dh Rr 14 has been shown 
as-being situated at 4959 Victory Street, South Burnaby. However a check 
of our assessment records does not indicate a parcel with that property 
address. It would therefore be appreciated if you could confirm that site 

···· Dh. Rr 14 is in fact located at 4959 Victory Street, 

Also of interest would be details relating to the significance and relative 
importance, archaeologically speaking, of the two ;sites situated within 
Burnaby. It would be within these terms of reference that the Municipal 
Council could best decide on the appropriate course of action. 

In the meanwhile, I can advise that the submission requesting the preser­
vation of archaeological sites within the Regional District will be forwarded 
to the Municipal Co~.mcil for their information. 

, 

JSB:ca 
Attchmt. 
c.c. Mtmiclpal Manager l::l 

,,;' \ 
I :,r :, ' 

' . 

Yours truly, 

J ,,., 
/7}_/~t,.,i"'-../ 

A. L. Parr, 
DID.ECTOR OF PLANNING 
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ITEM 3 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 59 

C-OUNCIL MEETING Au~. 6/73 

o~•ween the Alouct.tc and N. Alouotte River3, r.:a. ~ ci. W. of 
Neave~ Road 
N. & S. \--o.nks at t.he junction of Sturr,eon Slour:,h and Pitt Riv~r 
N. ba.nlc or tlrn N. Alouette Rivor, acrr,s:J rbcr frou:. DhR? 19 
Port Han:zrond 
s. b..1.nk of Fro.::rnr River opp. Port Hamn:ond, NE corner of I.R. 2 
N. shore o.f Fraser River on Rhodes property, corne:- of Wharf 
St .• and Princo!ls Avenue, Port Ha.:nmond 
On t.he .Alouette River, ½ mi. E. of confluence of Alouette a.r.d 
Nort.h Alouotto Rivers 
N. Alouette Rivar, about 370 3Z1s. W. of Neaves P.d.; separated 
!%-om DhRp 10 br dyke and drainage ditch · 
; mi.. N .E. of Pigeon cove site DhRr 9; on the SE sida or ,icons 
Creek between the creek and sideroad; JOl loco.Road : 
SW of Ba.rn:Jton Island near Hwy l~Ol interchange with Clover Va.ll-:!~ 
Rd.; ; cu. S. or intersection 01' Clover Valley Rd. & Hjorth Rd. · 
E. sid~ Mr. Jai::e's house left side of lrJke P.d., 1 ra. E. of 
ferTY dock, Barns:on Island . 

ha'bitat,iqn, burials N. shore Fr:1.ser P.i·rer, from foot of Bo'nJon Rd. E. for 1! l:'.i., I?.: 
village sit.e :\ mi. E. of juncti::m of P~t.t and Fraser Rive_.s, N. bank of F:-a3e!, 
,iUage site at junction of Pi4:. t. and Fraser :li ver!J, ! mi. W. of D:r:..~q 8 · 
per~ habitation s. or bridge o7er Coquitla/Jl River, I.R. 2, E. side Ccquitla:i R. 
pe:-manent habitation W. bank of Coq_~tl.ai:a R. near its junction with the Frase:-, I.R • 

. habitation present location· of New Westminster 
occupation· opposite Skaiaginathat, New Westminster 
campsite NE shore of Por:. ~ody Inl•3t, at property of SU,~iyside C!'ee!< Lod: 
ca;ipsite At ioouth of creek draining Sasa.ma.t La,ke, E. shore Eed\(ell Ea.y, 

pictographs 
shell midden 
shell w.dden 
shell midden 
shell midden 
shell midden 

Indian Arm 
On vertical rock clif! onW. side Indian ArrJ, Deep Cove 
On E. · shore of Ir.dhn Arm at Belcarra Park, d·!a E. of Boulder I:;; 
Fla~ on both sides of Roche Pt., N. shore of s~ra:-d Inlet 
Pidgeon Cove at extreme E. end, S. shore of Po:-t Moody Inlet. 

-~at B.A. Oil Rcfiner"T dock on S. shore of Port Hoodv Inlet 
at 1(373 - ll6th Av~. Nort~ Surrey. ' 

DllRr 12 occu!)lltion NE shore of Port Hoooy Inlet, at the· rr.outh of r.ossoLl Creek i\, 
between Strathcona Point and Cove Cliff along shore · DhRr 13*. shell midden 

DhRr 14* ·shell midden 

DhRr 15 
DhRr 16 
DhRr 17 

DhRr 18 
DhRr 19 

DhRr 2C 
DhR3 l 
DhRs 2 

lbRs ;* 
Dh .. °-:1 4 

DhRs 5 

shell midden 
shell nd.dden 
shell mitldcn 

shell midden 
single rind 

3hatl midrien 
old villa~e 
vitta.g,e 

shell midden 
Cll~Site 

shell midden 

~ l. 5 mi.. SW of Deer I.aka and t mi. SE Harine Drive, ///59 Victor:-;-, 
South Burnaby · 
On Burrard Inlet I.R. 3, opposite Berry Point, n:outh of Tavlor c 
On S bank of Burrard Inlet, ca. 1 mi. · trtl of town site or ?er t ;,!.oc 

.N. shore Burrard Inlet betwec~ l~t. & 2r.d coves E. of CarrahoLly 
Point . 
Botton of Hamilton Hill :i:n bay NW of White Rock, at. ~outh of ere 
between Dollarton and Cove Cliff, at bottom of Keith Road a~ the 
mouth of a creek 
E, side of unnamed creek on Berr.r Polnt, N. shore Burrard Inlet. 
just below Marine Dri va from foot of Gran•Till-J to Eudson 
from 200 yards E. of Lum~erc:an' s Arch to 'I'o~em Poles in Stanle~,­
Par;; asoocia.ted patches of site as fo1• alon~ a.t ?eavor Cr~e1< 
at. car parking lot for miniature tr::lin, St.;inleJ Park 
Sea level, appro.:t, 300' W. alon~ shore from t.ho Royal Vancouver 
Yacht Club, 
on N. ahora of Lost Lar,oon, s.t.anl9•.· Park 

* SHP.3 not. plot.ted on maps due t.o insu.tficient informat.ion on the loM.lion or th, site • 
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